TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING AUGUST 5, 2024

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

July 15, 2024- Regular Meeting

July 22, 2024- Special Meeting

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS

VIII. OLD BUSINESS

A. Resolution No. 9186 – A Resolution Authorizing the Use of American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Funds by the City of Tarrant, Alabama, Received Under the Standard Allowance Provision for Lost Revenue Pursuant to 31 C.F.R. § 35.

IX. NEW BUSINESS

- **A.** <u>Resolution No. 9191</u> A Resolution Removing Chief Wendell Major from the Office of Chief of Police for the City of Tarrant.
- **B.** Resolution No. 9192 A Resolution Authorizing and Approving the City of Tarrant to Enter into a Purchase Agreement with Axon Enterprises, Inc.
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9193</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to File on Behalf of the City of Tarrant, A Renewal Loan with Peoples Bank of Alabama.
- **D.** Resolution No. 9194 A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of 2025 Freightliner M2 Limb Loaders for Tarrant Public Works Department.
- E. <u>Resolution No. 9195</u> A Resolution Authorizing the Submission of an Alabama 911 Board Cycle 10 Grant Application for Expenditures Related to the Transfer of Call Handing Services from Jefferson County 911 to Tarrant Dispatch.
- **F.** Resolution No. 9196 A Resolution to Institute a Hiring Freeze on All Non-Public Safety Positions Within the City of Tarrant, Alabama, and the City of Tarrant, Alabama Electric Department.
- **G.** <u>Resolution No. 9197</u> A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1525 Elizabeth Ave., Birmingham, Alabama 35217. Abatement.
- **H.** Resolution No. 9198 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1254 Park Ave., Birmingham, Alabama 35217. Abatement.
- **I.** Resolution No. 9199 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1342 Park Ave., Birmingham, Alabama 35217. Abatement.
- **J.** Resolution No. 9200 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1346 Park Ave., Birmingham, Alabama 35217. Abatement.
- **K.** Resolution No. 9201 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant Pursuant to Ordinance No. 1017 of the City of Tarrant Declaring Certain Properties a Public Nuisance 1316 Thomason, Birmingham, Alabama 35217. Abatement.

X. PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS AND OTHER COMMUNICATIONS

TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING AUGUST 5, 2024

XI. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

Vouchers for August 5, 2024

XII. PUBLIC COMMENTS

XIII. ADJOURN